
   Kenthurst Public School 
                               Excellence and Innovation in a Unique Community 
                                      “The School of Choice”  
                                               
 
Term 4 Week 4                                                                    Friday 6th November 2020
 
 
Principal’s Report 
 
What amazing weather we are having! Glorious spring, summer then a wet winter’s  
day.  
 
Information regarding our Kindergarten Orientation plans have been emailed to parents 
and the USB with even more details and a video showcasing our school will be mailed to 
each Kindergarten 2021 family. The USB will be an important resource for you to keep with 
lots of information.  
 
Our Year 6 Graduation and Farewell details have also been sent home to parents with the 
details of the adjustments. We will be having three Award Ceremonies; K-2, Stage 2 and 
Stage 3, which will be combined with the graduation, just a reminder that parents are still 
unable to come on site for these assemblies. The Year 6 Graduation, two adults from the 
same household are permitted to attend abiding social distancing and COVID expectations. 
 
Thank you for your understanding, as we endeavour to give all of our students are 
memorable experience, even though there are so many changes due to COVID. 
 
Reports are being finalised and will be ready for distribution later this term.      
 
Yours in quality education 
 
 

Caron Dodd 
 

Principal 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Little Chicks hatching in Kindergarten 
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Diary Dates 
Week 5 – Term 4 

 
9th November, Monday 

 
 

 
10th November, Tuesday 

 

 
Stage 3 - Interrelate 

Book Week Performance 
 

11th November, Wednesday 
 

 
Be Skilled Be Fit 

 
12th November, Thursday 

 

 
Band 

Book Character Dress Up Day 
 

13th November, Friday 
 

 
 

Week 6 – Term 4 
 

16th November, Monday 
 

 
 

 
17th November, Tuesday 

 

 
 

 
18th November, Wednesday  

 

 
Be Skilled Be Fit 

 
19th November, Thursday 

 
Band 

 
20th November, Friday 

 

 
 
 

 
Important Dates – 2020 

8th December, Tuesday – Awards Ceremony 
9th December, Wednesday – Year 6 Graduation, Award Presentation and Farewell 

16th December, Wednesday – BSBF Let Loose Day 
16th December, Wednesday – Last day of 2020 for Students 
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Congratulations Summer 
On winning your Tennis Tournament 
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